Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 10/02)

40.00 OP

01 FC:8521



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Personnel Group of America, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Individual(s)	741-75	
Individual(s)	•	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Scottsdale State: AZ Zip: 85258 City: City: City: Scottsdale State: AZ Zip: 85258 City: Ci	(Louisia Co. Fordinary)	
General Partnership	Individual(s) Association	
City: Scottsdale State: AZ Zip: 85258 Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8040 E Morgan Trail, Suite 5
Other		City: Scottsdale State: AZ Zip: 85258
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		1 📙
Seneral Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Cother	Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached?	
Assignment		General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	·	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic execution Date: 02/04/2003 Ves No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No	Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: 02/04/2003 Closignations must be a separate document from assignment) No. (s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,561,371 Additional number(s) attached Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jordan M. Meschkow Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, PLC Meschkow & Gresham, PLC Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip.85014 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Other	
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,561,371 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jordan M. Meschkow Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, PLC Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85014 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow Internal Address:Meschkow & Gresham, PLC	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,561,371
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jordan M. Meschkow Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, PLC Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip.85014 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.		
Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, PLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85014 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Do Not Use This space 9. Signature.	Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85014 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Do Not Use This space	Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip.85014 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. O2/05/2003	Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85014 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. O2/05/2003	Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address:	Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
Street Address:	Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
9. Signature. Jordan M. Meschkow DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/05/2003	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow Internal Address: _Meschkow & Gresham, PLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
9. Signature. Jordan M. Meschkow DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/05/2003	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow Internal Address: _Meschkow & Gresham, PLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
9. Signature. Jordan M. Meschkow DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/05/2003	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow Internal Address:Meschkow & Gresham, PLC Street Address:5727 North Seventh Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
9. Signature. Jordan M. Meschkow DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/05/2003	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow Internal Address:Meschkow & Gresham, PLC Street Address:5727 North Seventh Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
9. Signature. Jordan M. Meschkow 02/05/2003	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow Internal Address:Meschkow & Gresham, PLC Street Address:5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Jordan M. Meschkow 02/05/2003	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jordan M. Meschkow Internal Address:Meschkow & Gresham, PLC Street Address:5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City:Phoenix State:AZ Zip:85014	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, PERSONNEL GROUP OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware Corporation, doing business at Five LakePointe Plaza, 2709 Water Ridge Parkway, Charlotte, NC 28217, is the owner of the following service mark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

REGISTERED MARKS

	<u>Mark</u>
CO	MMAND

Registration No. 2,561,371

Date of Registration 16 April 2002

And;

WHEREAS, COMMAND STAFFING, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, doing business at 8040 East Morgan Trail, Suite 5, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Seven Thousand Dollars (\$7,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, PERSONNEL GROUP OF AMERICA, INC. hereby assigns to COMMAND STAFFING, LLC all right, title, and interest in the United States and anywhere else in the World in and to said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and any registrations thereof.

4 Fer 2003	PERSONNEL GROUP OF AMERICA, INC. By:
DATE	Name: KEN R BRANLETT JR (Printed)
	Title: Secretary)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

County of Mecklenburg

On this 4th day of February, 2003, personally appeared Ken R. Bramlett, Jr. (Name), to me known and known to me to be the SVP + Corp. Secing (Title) of PERSONNEL GROUP OF AMERICA, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duty received.

RECORDED: 02/11/2003

Public EXPIRES: 02-17-04

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0694